Log# 1074374

Notification Date:
L ocation:
Complaint Type:

Officer A:

Complainant:

Summary:

Finding(s):

Officer A:

ABSTRACTSOF SUSTAINED CASES

July 2017

March 25, 2015
7 District
Taser Discharge

Chicago Police Officer, Male/White, 34, On-Duty, In Uniform,
Y ear of Appointment — 2013

Male/White, 47

On 25 March 205, at approximately 1601, at XXXX W. XXrd
Street, Xth District radio room corridor, it is alleged that Officer A
was inattentive to duty when he accidentally deployed his Taser as
he attempted to spark test it and he unintentionally depressed the
trigger instead.

Based on departmental policies, departmental documents and
officer report, IPRA recommends the following:

e Allegation #1: Violation of Rule 10 “Inattention to Duty” in
that on 25 March 2015, at approximately 1601 hours, at
XXXX W. XXrd St., Xth District radio room corridor,
Officer A accidently discharged his Taser when he attempted
totest it, but unintentionally depressed thetrigger instead.

0 A finding of Sustained.

A penalty of VIOLATION NOTED was recommended for the
sustained allegation.



Log# 1074580

Notification Date:
L ocation:
Complaint Type:

Officer A:

Complainant:

Summary:

Finding(s):

Officer A:

March 20, 2015
16" District
Domestic Incident — Not Physical

Chicago Police Officer, Male/White, 45, Off-Duty, Not In Uniform,
Y ear of Appointment — 2004

Female/Asian Pacific Islander, 37

Officer A and Complainant were married on 25 May 2011 in A
country. They do not have any children together, although she has a
daughter from a previous marriage. Officer A and Complainant
lived in ahome with Complainant’ s daughter and adult cousin. On
9 February 2015, Officer A told Complainant that he wanted a
divorce and obtained an Order of Protection against Complainant
on 23 March 2015. Complainant was removed by on-duty police
personnel from their home. Complainant has described Officer A as
an acoholic who drinks every day and stated that, throughout their
relationship, Officer A was verbally, emotionally, and financialy
abusive. Complainant did not report these incidents because she
was trying to save the marriage. Complainant stated that Officer A
has never physically abused her or her daughter.

Based on departmental procedures, departmental documents,
officer’s statement, complainant statement and witness statements,
IPRA recommends the following:

o Allegation #1: Threatened to kill Complainant, her daughter
and himself.
o0 A finding of Sustained
e Allegation #2: Threatened to hire peopleto kill
Complainant’sfamily in A country.
o A finding of Sustained
e Allegation #3: Threatened to physically harm Complainant
and her daughter.
o A finding of Sustained
e Allegation #4: Threatened to use his position asa police
officer to have Complainant deported.
o A finding of Not Sustained
e Allegation #5: Threatened to physically harm Complainant,
her daughter and her family in A country.
o0 A finding of Sustained



e Allegation #6. Repeatedly told Complainant’s daughter that
by the time she reached 16 years of age shewould be
pregnant by a“nigger”.

o A finding of Not Sustained
o Allegation #7: Falsely reported Complainant’svehicleto
have been stolen.
o A finding of Unfounded
o Allegation #8: Slashed thetiresof Complainant’svehicle.
o A finding of Not Sustained

A penalty of SEPARATION was recommended for the sustained allegations.



Log# 1084837

Notification Date:
L ocation:
Complaint Type:

Officer A:

Complainant:

Summary:

Finding(s):

Officer A:

April 13, 2017
22" District
Taser Discharge

Chicago Police Officer, Mae/Black, 53, On-Duty, In Uniform,
Y ear of Appointment — 1994

Male/White, 53

Complainant related that while Officer A was pulling his Taser out
of the holster, the Taser dropped. As Officer A attempted to catch
the Taser, it discharged. No injuries were reported and no other
members were present in the locker room at the time of the
discharge.

Based on departmental procedures, officer report and departmental
documents, IPRA recommends the following:

e Allegation #1: On 13 April 2017, at 2135 hours, in the X
District men’slocker room, Officer A wasinattentiveto duty
in that hefailed to properly handlea Taser causing it to
discharge, in violation of Rule 10

o A finding of Sustained.

A penalty of VIOLATION NOTED was recommended for the
sustained allegation.



L og# 1085249

Notification Date:

L ocation:
Complaint Type:

Officer A:

Complainant:

Summary:

Finding(s):

Officer A

Mary 17, 2017
11" District
Taser Discharge

Chicago Police Officer, Male/White, 29, On-Duty, In Uniform,
Y ear of Appointment — 2015

Male/Black, 45

Complainant related that Officer A responded to an assist to a
domestic call, he removed his Taser from his holster to assist in
affecting an arrest, he tripped and accidently discharging the Taser
to the ground area. No injuries were reported.

Based on departmental policies and officer report, IPRA
recommends the following:

e Allegation #1: Violation of Rule 10, “ I nattention to duty,” in
that on 17 May 2017, at 2107 hours, at the location of X XXX
W. Maypole Ave, Officer A wasinattentiveto duty in that he
did not properly handlea Taser causing it to discharge.

0 A finding of Sustained.

A penalty of VIOLATION NOTED was recommended for the
sustained allegations.



